

Travis County Commissioners Court Agenda Request

Meeting Date: March 6, 2012

Prepared By/Phone Number: Michael Long/854 4850; Marvin Brice/854

9765

Elected/Appointed Official/Dept. Head: Cyd Grimes

Commissioners Court Sponsor: Judge Biscoe

Agenda Language: Approve twelve-month extension (Modification No. 9) to Interlocal Agreement No. IL040149ML, Limestone County, for inmate housing services.

Ø Purchasing Recommendation and Comments: Purchasing concurs with department and recommends approval of requested action. This procurement action meets the compliance requirements as outlined by the statutes.

This Interlocal Agreement allows Travis County to transport inmates to the Limestone County Detention Center for secure custody, care and safekeeping. Limestone County will provide housing, care, meals and routine medical services for such inmates on the same basis as it provides for its own inmates. Limestone County Detention Center is in Groesbeck, Texas, which is operated by CiviGenics Texas, Inc.

The department agrees that before use of Limestone County services, Court approval will be sought and funding identified.

Modification No. 9 will extend the contract through March 7, 2013. The per diem rate will remain at \$44.00.

Modification No. 8 extended the contract through March 7, 2012. The per diem rate remained at \$44.00.

Modification No. 7 extended the contract through March 7, 2011. The per diem remained at \$44.00.

Modification No. 6 extended the contract through March 7, 2010. The per diem remained at \$44.00.

Modification No. 5 extended the contract through March 7, 2009. The per diem remained at \$44.00.

Modification No. 4 increased the per diem rate from \$40.00 to \$44.00 per man-day as allowed in Article V section 5.3.

Modification No. 3 extended the contract through March 7, 2008.

Modification No. 2 extended the contract through March 7, 2007.

Modification No. 1 extended the contract through March 7, 2006 as allowed in Article III section 3.02.

Contract Expenditures: Within the last 12 months \$0.00 has been spent against this contract.

⊘ Contract-Related Information:

Award Amount: as needed

Contract Type: Interlocal Agreement

Contract Period: March 8, 2005 - March 7, 2006

O Contract Modification Information:

Modification Amount: No change Modification Type: Amendment

Modification Period: March 8, 2012 - March 7, 2013

Ø Solicitation-Related Information:

Solicitations Sent: N/A Responses Received: N/A HUB Information: N/A % HUB Subcontractor: N/A

∅ Special Contract Considerations: N/A

 Award has been protested; interested parties have been notified
☐ Award is not to the lowest bidder; interested parties have been
notified.
☐ Comments:

Ø	Funding Information:
	☐ Purchase Requisition in H.T.E.: N/A
	☐ Funding Account(s):
	☐ Comments: Department will seek approval and verify funding before
se	rvices are used under contract.



JAMES N. SYLVESTER Chief Deputy

> P.O. Box 1748 Austin, Texas 78767 (512) 854-9770 www.tcsheriff.org

PHYLLIS CLAIR Major – Law Enforcement

DARREN LONG Major – Corrections

MARK SAWA Major - Administration & Support

DATE: February 23, 2012

MEMORANDUM

TO: Mike Long, Purchasing

FROM: Ron Rizzato, Accountant Associate

THROUGH: Maria Wedhorn, TCSO Financial Analyst

SUBJECT: Contract IL040149ML – Limestone County

The Travis County Sheriff's Office would like to exercise the option to renew the Inmate Housing contract with Limestone County, vendor #57949, for one additional year.

The contract services will continue to be funded out of the line item 00137355836015.

If you have any questions, please feel free to give me a call at 854-4474 or 854-5395.

MODIFICA	ATION OF CONTR	ACT NUMBER: IL0401	49ML-Inmate Housing	PAGE 1 OF <u>1</u> PAGES
SSUED BY:	PURCHASING OFFICE 700 LAVACA STREET 8 TH FLOOR AUSTIN, TX 78701	PURCHASING AGENT ASST: TEL. NO: (512) 854-4850 FAX NO: (512) 854-9185		DATE PREPARED: February 22, 2012
	estone County West State Street Ste 101 esbeck, TX 76642	MODIFICATION NO.:	8	EXECUTED DATE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: March 8, 2004
RIGINAL CON	TRACT TERM DATES: 3/8/04	1 – <u>3/7/05</u>	CURRENT CONTRACT TER	M DATES: <u>3/8/11</u> – <u>3/7/12</u>
	OUNTY INTERNAL USE ON			
riginal Contract	Amount: \$0.00 Curre	ent Modified Amount \$0.00.		
	N OF CHANGES: Except in unchanged and in full force		nditions, and provisions of the	e document referenced above as heretofore
pon execution	on of this modification, the	e contract is modified as prov	ided below:	
1. As all 2012	llowed in Article III sect. The per diem rate of \$44	ion 3.02, the new contract p 4.00 per man per day remains	eriod begins March 8, 20 unchanged.	11 and extends through March 7,
	nd execute (sign) your portion	of the signature block section belo unty. Retain for your records.	w for all copies and return all s	signed copies to Travis County.
EGAL BURNE	SS NAME: LIMESTONE OU	NTV	**************************************	□ DBA
	33 NAME: LIMESTONE COU	INI L		☐ CORPORATION
BY:SIGNAT	URE			□ OTHER
BY: <u>DANIEL</u> PRINT N				DATE:
TITLE: <u>COUN</u> ITS DUL	TY JUDGE Y AUTHORIZED AGENT			
RAVIS COUNT	ΓY, TEXAS			DATE:
BY: CYD V. GRI	MES, C.P.M; CPPO. TRAVIS	COUNTY PURCHASING AGENT		
TRAVIS COUNT	II, IEXAS			DATE:
BY: SAMUEL T.	BISCOE TRAVIS COUNTY J	UDGE		